Federal Standard Number

Standard

29 CFR 1910

29 CFR Part 1903

29 CFR 1915, 1926

29 CFR Part 1926

29 CFR Part 1913

29 CFR 1910

29 CFR Part 1903

29 CFR Part 1904

1904,1910,1915,1926

29 CFR 1902, 1903

29 CFR Part 1926

1902, 1903

1903.2560.2575

1910.1915.1926

1910

1902,1903

1902,1904

1910,1915,1926

1926.1200

1904

1926

,1910,1926

,1926.

,1910,15,17,188&26

,1910,1915,17,18,26

,1910,1910.102,1911
,1910,15,18,19,26,28

Standard Name
FY

Occupational Exposure to COVID-19; Emergency
2021 Temporary Standard

Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2021
2021 Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation

Final Rule on the Beryllium Standard for
2021 Construction and Shipyards

Final Rule on Cranes and Derricks in Construction:
2021 Railroad Roadway Work

Final Rule on the Rules of Agency Practice and

Procedure Concerning OSHA Access to Employee
2021 Medical Records

Final Rule on the Beryllium Standard for General
2020 Industry

Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2020
2020 Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation

Final Rule on the Tracking of Workplace Injuries
2019 and llinesses

Final Rule on the Standards Improvement Project
2019 - Phase IV

Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2019
2019 Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation
Final Rule on Crane Operator Certification
2019 Requirements

Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2018
2018 Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation

Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2017
2017 Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation

2017 Final Rule on Occupational Exposure to Beryllium
Final Rule on Walking-Working Surfaces and
Personal Protective Equipment (Fall Protection

2017 Systems)

2016 Interim Final Rule on Maximum Penalty Increases
Final Rule to Improve Tracking of Workplace
2016 Injuries and llinesses
Final Rule for Occupational Exposure to Respirable
2016 Crystalline Silica

2015 Final Rule for Confined Spaces in Construction
Occupational Injury and lliness Recording and
Reporting Requirements ENACIS Update and

2015 Reporting Revisions
Cranes and Derricks in Construction - Operator

2015 Certification EFinal Rule
Final Rule for Electric Power Generation,
Transmission and Distribution; Electrical

2014 Protective Equipment.

Direct Final Rule - Cranes and Derricks in
Construction: Underground Construction and
2013 Demolition

Updating OSHA Standards Based on National
2013 Consensus Standards; Head Protection

Hazard Communication - Globally Harmonized
2012 System of Classification

Revising Standards Referenced in the Acetylene
2012 Standard

2011 Standards Improvement Project, Phase Il

Intent to Adopt
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Yes
Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Adoption Identical

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes

Promulgated Date Effective Date

6/24/2021

1/15/2021
8/31/2020

3/14/2021

7/30/2020

1/14/2021

1/1/2020
1/25/2019

7/15/2019

5/23/2019

5/9/2019

5/23/2019

5/23/2019

7/9/2017

5/18/2017

5/23/2019

1/11/2015

3/1/2013
9/1/2012

9/1/2012
12/1/2011

7/1/2021

1/15/2021
8/31/2020

3/14/2021

1/26/2021

1/14/2021

1/1/2020
2/1/2019

7/15/2019

10/1/2019

5/9/2019

10/1/2019

10/1/2019

7/9/2017

5/18/2017
10/1/2019
11/14/2016
9/26/2016

2/4/2016

1/1/2015

1/11/2015

11/23/2013

3/1/2013
9/26/2012

9/1/2012
12/1/2011



,1910,1915
,1926(various)

,1926.754
,1910,1926,1915
,1910.102

,1910,1915,1917,1918

,1910,1915,1917,1926
,1917,1918
,1910(various)

,1910.132,1926.95
,1910SubpartS
,1915

,1910.1026
,1910,1915,1926
,1926,1928

,1910,1915-18,1926

,1926
,1910
1915SubpartP

1910.134AppendixA

1910.219,217,268,103
1910SubpartT
1910.139,1910.134

1910.178

1911,1915,1926
1910SubpartE

1926.200-203

2011 Working Conditions in Shipyards - Final Rule

2010 Cranes and Derricks in Construction - Final Rule
Safety Standards for Steel Erection BTechnical
2010 Amendment
2010 Hexavalent Chromium - Direct Final Rule
2010 Acetylene - Direct Final Rule
Updating OSHA Standards Based on National
Consensus Standards; Personal Protective
2009 Equipment

Clarification of Employer Duty to Provide Personal
2009 Protective Equipment and Train Each Employee
Longshoring and Marine Terminals; Vertical
2009 Tandem Lifts - REVISED 4/21/2014
Updating OSHA Standards Based on National
2008 Consensus Standards
Employer Payment for Personal Protective
2008 Equipment; Final Rule
2007 Electrical Installation

2007 Fire Protection in Shipyard Employment

2007 Hexavalent Chromium Exposure, Amendment
2007 Assigned Protection Factors; Final Rule
2006 Roll-Over Protective Structures

2006 Occupational Exposure to Hexavalent Chromium
Steel Erection; Slip Resistance of Skeletal

2006 Structural Steel - Revocation

2005 Final Rule -- Consensus Standards

2004 Fire Protection in Shipyard Employment
Controlled Negative Pressure REDON Fit Testing

2004 Protocol (retransmittal)

Technical Amendments for Mechanical Power-
Transmission Apparatus, Mechanical Power
2004 Presses, Telecommunications, and Hydrogen
2004 Commercial Diving Operations
2004 Respiratory Protection for M. Tuberculosis
[Backfilling ATS Log] Powered Industrial Trucks;
2004 technical amendment

[Backfilling ATS Log] Occupational Safety and
2004 Health Standards for Shipyard Employment

[Backfilling ATS Log] Exit Routes, Emergency
2004 Action Plans, and Fire Prevention Plans

2004 [Backfilling ATS Log] Signs, Signals and Barricades
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8/1/2011
11/8/2010

7/1/2010
7/1/2010
11/9/2009

10/9/2009

3/1/2009
3/1/2009
4/4/2008

11/26/2007
2/14/2007
1/3/2007

11/30/2006
8/24/2006
2/28/2006

2/28/2006

1/18/2006
9/13/2005
10/17/2007

8/4/2004

6/8/2004
2/17/2004
12/31/2003

6/2/2003

10/16/2007
11/7/2002

9/12/2002

8/1/2011
11/8/2010

7/1/2010
7/1/2010
11/9/2009

10/9/2009

3/1/2009
3/1/2009
12/14/2008

2/13/2008
8/13/2007
1/16/2007

2/1/2007
11/22/2006
2/28/2006

5/30/2006

1/18/2006
11/14/2005
10/17/2007

9/3/2004

6/8/2004
3/18/2004
12/31/2003

7/2/2003

10/16/2007
12/9/2002

12/11/2002
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