Federal Standard Num Standard	nber FY	Standard Name	Intent to Adopt	Adoption Identical	Promulgated Date	Effective Date
		Occupational Exposure to COVID-19; Emergency				
29 CFR 1910	2021	Temporary Standard	Yes	Yes	6/24/2021	7/1/2021
29 CFR Part 1903	2021	Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2021 Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation	Yes	Yes	1/15/2021	1/15/2021
29 CFR 1915, 1926	2021	Final Rule on the Beryllium Standard for Construction and Shipyards	Yes	Yes	8/31/2020	8/31/2020
		Final Rule on Cranes and Derricks in Construction:				
29 CFR Part 1926	2021	Railroad Roadway Work Final Rule on the Rules of Agency Practice and Procedure Concerning OSHA Access to Employee	Yes	Yes	3/14/2021	3/14/2021
29 CFR Part 1913	2021	Medical Records Final Rule on the Beryllium Standard for General	No	Yes	7/30/2020	1/26/2021
29 CFR 1910	2020	Industry	Yes	Yes	1/14/2021	1/14/2021
		Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2020				
29 CFR Part 1903	2020	Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation Final Rule on the Tracking of Workplace Injuries	Yes	Yes	1/1/2020	1/1/2020
29 CFR Part 1904	2019	and Illnesses Final Rule on the Standards Improvement Project	Yes	Yes	1/25/2019	2/1/2019
1904,1910,1915,1926	2019	- Phase IV	Yes	Yes	7/15/2019	7/15/2019
		Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2019				
29 CFR 1902, 1903	2019	Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation Final Rule on Crane Operator Certification	Yes	Yes	5/23/2019	10/1/2019
29 CFR Part 1926	2019	Requirements	Yes	Yes	5/9/2019	5/9/2019
		Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2018				
1902, 1903	2018	Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation	Yes	No	5/23/2019	10/1/2019
1903.2560.2575	2017	Final Rule on the Implementation of the 2017 Annual Adjustment to Civil Penalties for Inflation	Yes	No	5/23/2019	10/1/2019
		·				
1910.1915.1926	2017	Final Rule on Occupational Exposure to Beryllium Final Rule on Walking-Working Surfaces and Personal Protective Equipment (Fall Protection	Yes	Yes	7/9/2017	7/9/2017
1910	2017	Systems)	Yes	Yes	5/18/2017	5/18/2017
1902,1903	2016	Interim Final Rule on Maximum Penalty Increases Final Rule to Improve Tracking of Workplace	Yes	Yes	5/23/2019	10/1/2019
1902,1904	2016	Injuries and Illnesses	Yes	Yes		11/14/2016
1910,1915,1926	2016	Final Rule for Occupational Exposure to Respirable Crystalline Silica	Yes	Yes		9/26/2016
1926.1200	2015	Final Rule for Confined Spaces in Construction	Yes	Yes		2/4/2016
		Occupational Injury and Illness Recording and Reporting Requirements 2NACIS Update and				
1904	2015	Reporting Revisions	Yes	Yes		1/1/2015
1926	2015	Cranes and Derricks in Construction - Operator Certification @Final Rule	No			
		Final Rule for Electric Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution; Electrical				
,1910,1926	2014	Protective Equipment. Direct Final Rule - Cranes and Derricks in	Yes	Yes	1/11/2015	1/11/2015
,1926.	2013	Construction: Underground Construction and Demolition	Yes	Yes		11/23/2013
,_0_0.	2013			- 00		, -0, 2013
,1910,15,17,18&26	2013	Updating OSHA Standards Based on National Consensus Standards; Head Protection	Yes	Yes	3/1/2013	3/1/2013
		Hazard Communication - Globally Harmonized				
,1910,1915,17,18,26	2012	System of Classification Revising Standards Referenced in the Acetylene	Yes	Yes	9/1/2012	9/26/2012
,1910,1910.102,1911		Standard	Yes	Yes	9/1/2012	9/1/2012
,1910,15,18,19,26,28	2011	Standards Improvement Project, Phase III	Yes	Yes	12/1/2011	12/1/2011

,1910,1915	2011 Working Conditions in Shipyards - Final Rule	Yes	Yes	8/1/2011	8/1/2011
,1926(various)	2010 Cranes and Derricks in Construction - Final Rule Safety Standards for Steel Erection @Technical	Yes	Yes	11/8/2010	11/8/2010
,1926.754	2010 Amendment	Yes	Yes	7/1/2010	7/1/2010
,1910,1926,1915	2010 Hexavalent Chromium - Direct Final Rule	Yes	Yes	7/1/2010	7/1/2010
,1910.102	2010 Acetylene - Direct Final Rule Updating OSHA Standards Based on National Consensus Standards; Personal Protective	Yes	Yes	11/9/2009	11/9/2009
,1910,1915,1917,1918	2009 Equipment	Yes	Yes	10/9/2009	10/9/2009
	Clarification of Employer Duty to Provide Persona	ı			
,1910,1915,1917,1926	2009 Protective Equipment and Train Each Employee Longshoring and Marine Terminals; Vertical	Yes	Yes	3/1/2009	3/1/2009
,1917,1918	2009 Tandem Lifts - REVISED 4/21/2014 Updating OSHA Standards Based on National	Yes	Yes	3/1/2009	3/1/2009
,1910(various)	2008 Consensus Standards Employer Payment for Personal Protective	Yes	Yes	4/4/2008	12/14/2008
,1910.132,1926.95	2008 Equipment; Final Rule	Yes	Yes	11/26/2007	2/13/2008
,1910SubpartS	2007 Electrical Installation	Yes	Yes	2/14/2007	8/13/2007
,1915	2007 Fire Protection in Shipyard Employment	Yes	Yes	1/3/2007	1/16/2007
,1910.1026	2007 Hexavalent Chromium Exposure, Amendment	Yes	Yes	11/30/2006	2/1/2007
,1910,1915,1926	2007 Assigned Protection Factors; Final Rule	Yes	Yes	8/24/2006	11/22/2006
,1926,1928	2006 Roll-Over Protective Structures	Yes	Yes	2/28/2006	2/28/2006
,1910,1915-18,1926	2006 Occupational Exposure to Hexavalent Chromium Steel Erection; Slip Resistance of Skeletal	Yes	Yes	2/28/2006	5/30/2006
,1926	2006 Structural Steel - Revocation	Yes	Yes	1/18/2006	1/18/2006
,1910	2005 Final Rule Consensus Standards	Yes	Yes	9/13/2005	11/14/2005
1915SubpartP	2004 Fire Protection in Shipyard Employment Controlled Negative Pressure REDON Fit Testing	Yes	Yes	10/17/2007	10/17/2007
1910.134AppendixA	2004 Protocol (retransmittal)	Yes	Yes	8/4/2004	9/3/2004
	Technical Amendments for Mechanical Power- Transmission Apparatus, Mechanical Power				
1910.219,217,268,103	2004 Presses, Telecommunications, and Hydrogen	Yes	Yes	6/8/2004	6/8/2004
1910SubpartT	2004 Commercial Diving Operations	Yes	Yes	2/17/2004	3/18/2004
1910.139,1910.134	2004 Respiratory Protection for M. Tuberculosis [Backfilling ATS Log] Powered Industrial Trucks;	Yes	Yes	12/31/2003	12/31/2003
1910.178	2004 technical amendment	Yes	Yes	6/2/2003	7/2/2003
	[Backfilling ATS Log] Occupational Safety and				
1911,1915,1926	2004 Health Standards for Shipyard Employment [Backfilling ATS Log] Exit Routes, Emergency	Yes	Yes	10/16/2007	10/16/2007
1910SubpartE	2004 Action Plans, and Fire Prevention Plans	Yes	Yes	11/7/2002	12/9/2002
1926.200-203	2004 [Backfilling ATS Log] Signs, Signals and Barricades	Yes	Yes	9/12/2002	12/11/2002